[calendar: 2013-2014 (Based on County Calendar) ‘I

August 26 & 27 & 28

Teacher days — PDD (One day specifically for
new computer program training)

September 3

School starts

November 1

End 1% MP 44 Days

November 15

No School - Staff or students

November 28 & 29

Thanksgiving Break

December 20

Last day before winter break

January 6

Return from break

January 16 & 17

Exam Days - % day students. Jr/HS ends
10:50 a.m., EL ends 11:50 a.m. Teachers
leave by 1:30 p.m. HS, 2:30 p.m. EL.

End 1° semester 86 days.

(End 2" MP 42 days)

January 20 MLK Day - NO SCHOOL staff or students

January 21 Start new semester

February 17 President’s Day — SCHOOL IS IN SESSION

March 21 End 3 MP 44 days

April 7-11 Spring Break — No School

April 14 Return from break

April 18 Good Friday — No School

May 26 Memmorial Day — No School

June 4 Exam day % day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS,
11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1:30 p.m.
Jr./HS, 2:30 p.m. EL

June 5 Exam day Y% day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS,

11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1 p.m. Jr./HS,
2 p.m. EL.

Last Day

End 4™ MP 47 days, end 2™ Semester 91 days

Professional Development: Twelve (12) Hours on your own starting after June
4, 2013 and must be completed by June 30, 2014. Appropriate documentation
must be submitted. Meetings and conferences must last for at least sixty (60)
minutes to count as at least one (1) hour. It is recommended that PD be pre-

approved for PD on your own.

Conferences are twelve (12) hours (hine [9] hours in the Fall and three (3) in
the Spring to be determined by building).
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August:

September:

October:
November:
December:
January:
February:
March:
April:

May:
June:
Days:
Hours:
Hours:

Teacher Days
3
20
23
18
15
19
20
21
16
21
4
180
1232.25
73935

Student Days
0
20
23
18
15
19
20
21
16
21
4
177
1109
66540

Teacher Days/Hours: It is understood that a variance in the number of
teacher days and hours will occur with the school calendar from year to year.
There will be no adjustments to teacher compensation unless the total number
of teacher hours in the calendar exceeds 1,236.23 hours.

Rescheduling: In the event the District is required by statute to reschedule
days missed because of inclement weather or other Acts of God, such days
shall be made up immediately following the last attendance day. Teachers will
not receive additional reimbursement for rescheduled days.
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iCalendar — 2014 - 2015: Based on the county calendar:

August 25 & 26 Teacher days - PDD

September 2 School starts

QOctober 31 End 1% MP 44 Days

November 14 No School staff or students

November 27 & 28 Thanksgiving Break

December 19 Last day before winter break

January 5 Return from break

January 15 & 16 Exam Days % day students. Jr/HS ends

10:50 a.m., EL ends 11:50 a.m. Teachers
leave by 1:30 p.m. HS, 2:30 p.m. EL.

End 1* semester 86 days.

(End 2™ MP 42 days)

January 19 MLK Day - NO SCHOOL staff or students
January 20 Start new semester

February 20 President’s Day — SCHOOL IS IN SESSION
March 20 End 3 MP 44 Days

April 3 Good Friday — No School

April 6-10 Spring Break — No School

April 13 Return from Break

May 25 Memorial Day — No School

June 3 Exam day % day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS,

11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1:30 p.m.
Jr./HS, 2:30 p.m. ElL.

June 4 Exam day % day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS,
11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1 p.m. Jr./HS,
2 p.m EL. Last day.

End 4" MP 47 days, end 2™ semester 91
days.

Professional Development: Eighteen (18) Hours on your own starting after
June 5, 2014 and must be completed by June 30, 2015. Appropriate
documentation must be submitted. Meetings and conferences must last for at
least sixty (60) minutes to count as at least one hour. It is recommended that
PD be pre-approved for PD on your own.

Conferences arc twelve (12) hours (Nine [9] hours in the Fall and three (3) in
the Spring to be determined by building).

Teacher Days Student Days

August: 2 0

September: 21 21

October: 23 23

Neovember: 17 17
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December:
January:
February:
March:
April:
May:
June:
Days:
Hours:
Hours:

15

19

20

22

16

20

4
179
1232.25
73935

15

19

20

22

16

20

4

177
1109
66540

Teacher Days/Hours: It is understood that a variance in the number of
teacher days and hours will occur with the school calendar from year to year.
There will be no adjustments to teacher compensation unless the total number
of teacher hours in the calendar exceeds 1,236.23 hours.

Rescheduling: In the event the District is required by statute to reschedule
days missed because of inclement weather or other Acts of God, such days
shall be made up immediately following the last attendance day. Teachers will
not receive additional reimbursement for rescheduled days.
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[calendar - 2015-2016: Based on the county calendar:

September 1 & September 2

Teacher days — PDD

September 8

School starts

November 6

End 1 MP 44 Days

November 16

No School staff or students

November 26 & 27

Thanksgiving Break

December 18

Last day before winter break

January 4

Return from break

January 18

MLK Day- No School Staff or Students

January 27 & 28

Exam Days % day students, Jr/HS ends
10:50 a.m., EL ends 11:50 a.m. Teachers
leave by 1:30 p.m. HS, 2:30 p.m. EL, 1%
semester 89 days (end 2™ MP 45 days)

January 29 No School - Staff or Students

February 1 Start New Semester

February 15 President’s Day — SCHOOL IS IN SESSION

March 25 Good Friday — No School

April 1 End 3" MP 44 days

April 4-8 Spring Break - No School

April 11 Return from break

May 30 Memorial Day — No School

June 9 Exam day % day students 10:50 a.m.
Jr./HS, 11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1:30
p.m. Jr./HS, 2:30 p.m. EL.

June 10 Exam day % day students 10:50 Jr. / HS,

11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1 p.m.
Jr./HS, 2 p.m. EL. Last day. End 4™ MP 44
days, (end 2™ semester 88 days)

Professional Development: Eighteen (18) Hours on your own starting alter
June 5, 2015 and must be completed by June 30, 2016. Appropriate
documentation must be submitted. Meetings and conferences must last for at
least 60 minutes to count as at least one hour, It is recommended that PD be
pre-approved for PD on your own.

Conferences are twelve {12) hours (Nine {9] hours in the Fall and three [3] in
the Spring to be determined by building).
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Teacher Days Student Days

September: 19 17
QOctober: 22 22
November: 18 18
December: 14 14
January: 18 18
February: 21 21
March: 22 22
April: 16 16
May: 21 21
June: 8 8
Days: 179 177
Hours: 1232.25 1109
Hours: 73935 66540

Teacher Days/Hours: It is understood that a variance in the number of
teacher days and hours will occur with the school calendar from year to year.
There will be no adjustments to teacher compensation unless the total number
of teacher hours in the calendar exceed 1,236.23 hours. :

Rescheduling: In the event the District is required by statute to reschedule
days missed because of inclement weather or other Acts of God, such days
shall be made up immediately following the last attendance day. Teachers will
not receive additional reimbursement for rescheduled days.
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