Calendar: 2013-2014 (Based on County Calendar)

100 2 07 2 08	Teacher days - PDD (One day specifically for
August 26 & 27 & 28	new computer program training)
G 1 1 2	School starts
September 3	End 1st MP 44 Days
November 1	No School - Staff or students
November 15	Thanksgiving Break
November 28 & 29	Last day before winter break
December 20	
January 6	Return from break
January 16 & 17	Exam Days - ½ day students. Jr/HS ends
	10:50 a.m., EL ends 11:50 a.m. Teachers
	leave by 1:30 p.m. HS, 2:30 p.m. EL.
	End 1 st semester 86 days.
	(End 2 nd MP 42 days)
January 20	MLK Day - NO SCHOOL staff or students
January 21	Start new semester
February 17	President's Day – SCHOOL IS IN SESSION
March 21	End 3 rd MP 44 days
April 7-11	Spring Break – No School
April 14	Return from break
April 18	Good Friday – No School
May 26	Memorial Day - No School
June 4	Exam day ½ day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS,
ouro i	11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1:30 p.m.
	Jr./HS, 2:30 p.m. EL
June 5	Exam day ½ day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS,
	11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1 p.m. Jr./HS,
	2 p.m. EL.
	Last Day
	End 4 th MP 47 days, end 2 nd Semester 91 days

Professional Development: Twelve (12) Hours on your own starting after June 4, 2013 and must be completed by June 30, 2014. Appropriate documentation must be submitted. Meetings and conferences must last for at least sixty (60) minutes to count as at least one (1) hour. It is recommended that PD be preapproved for PD on your own.

Conferences are twelve (12) hours (nine [9] hours in the Fall and three (3) in the Spring to be determined by building).

	Teacher Days	Student Days
August:	3	0
September:	20	20
October:	23	23
November:	18	18
December:	15	15
January:	19	19
February:	20	20
March:	21	21
April:	16	16
May:	21	21
June:	4	4
Days:	180	177
Hours:	1232.25	1109
Hours:	73935	66540

Teacher Days/Hours: It is understood that a variance in the number of teacher days and hours will occur with the school calendar from year to year. There will be no adjustments to teacher compensation unless the total number of teacher hours in the calendar exceeds 1,236.23 hours.

Rescheduling: In the event the District is required by statute to reschedule days missed because of inclement weather or other Acts of God, such days shall be made up immediately following the last attendance day. Teachers will not receive additional reimbursement for rescheduled days.

Calendar – 2014 – 2015: Based on the county calendar:

August 25 & 26	Teacher days – PDD	
September 2	School starts	
October 31	End 1 st MP 44 Days	
November 14	No School staff or students	
November 27 & 28	Thanksgiving Break	
December 19	Last day before winter break	
January 5	Return from break	
January 15 & 16	Exam Days ½ day students. Jr/HS ends 10:50 a.m., EL ends 11:50 a.m. Teachers leave by 1:30 p.m. HS, 2:30 p.m. EL. End 1 st semester 86 days. (End 2 nd MP 42 days)	
January 19	MLK Day - NO SCHOOL staff or students	
January 20	Start new semester	
February 20	President's Day – SCHOOL IS IN SESSION	
March 20	End 3 rd MP 44 Days	
April 3	Good Friday – No School	
April 6-10	Spring Break – No School	
April 13	Return from Break	
May 25	Memorial Day – No School	
June 3	Exam day ½ day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS, 11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1:30 p.m. Jr./HS, 2:30 p.m. EL.	
June 4	Exam day ½ day students 10:50 a.m. Jr./HS, 11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1 p.m. Jr./HS, 2 p.m EL. Last day. End 4 th MP 47 days, end 2 nd semester 91 days.	

Professional Development: Eighteen (18) Hours on your own starting after June 5, 2014 and must be completed by June 30, 2015. Appropriate documentation must be submitted. Meetings and conferences must last for at least sixty (60) minutes to count as at least one hour. It is recommended that PD be pre-approved for PD on your own.

Conferences are twelve (12) hours (Nine [9] hours in the Fall and three (3) in the Spring to be determined by building).

Teacher Days	Student Days
2	0
21	21
23	23
17	17
	2 21 23

December:	15	15
January:	19	19
February:	20	20
March:	22	22
April:	16	16
May:	20	20
June:	4	4
Days:	179	177
Hours:	1232.25	1109
Hours:	73935	66540

Teacher Days/Hours: It is understood that a variance in the number of teacher days and hours will occur with the school calendar from year to year. There will be no adjustments to teacher compensation unless the total number of teacher hours in the calendar exceeds 1,236.23 hours.

Rescheduling: In the event the District is required by statute to reschedule days missed because of inclement weather or other Acts of God, such days shall be made up immediately following the last attendance day. Teachers will not receive additional reimbursement for rescheduled days.

Calendar – 2015-2016: Based on the county calendar:

September 1 & September 2	Teacher days – PDD	
September 8	School starts	
November 6	End 1 st MP 44 Days	
November 16	No School staff or students	
November 26 & 27	Thanksgiving Break	
December 18	Last day before winter break	
January 4	Return from break	
January 18	MLK Day- No School Staff or Students	
January 27 & 28	Exam Days ½ day students, Jr/HS ends	
	10:50 a.m., EL ends 11:50 a.m. Teachers	
	leave by 1:30 p.m. HS, 2:30 p.m. EL, 1st	
	semester 89 days (end 2 nd MP 45 days)	
January 29	No School - Staff or Students	
February 1	Start New Semester	
February 15	President's Day – SCHOOL IS IN SESSION	
March 25	Good Friday – No School	
April 1	End 3 rd MP 44 days	
April 4-8	Spring Break - No School	
April 11	Return from break	
May 30	Memorial Day – No School	
June 9	Exam day ½ day students 10:50 a.m.	
	Jr./HS, 11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1:30	
	p.m. Jr./HS, 2:30 p.m. EL.	
June 10	Exam day ½ day students 10:50 Jr./HS,	
	11:50 a.m. EL. Teachers leave 1 p.m.	
	Jr./HS, 2 p.m. EL. Last day. End 4 th MP 44	
	days, (end 2 nd semester 88 days)	

Professional Development: Eighteen (18) Hours on your own starting after June 5, 2015 and must be completed by June 30, 2016. Appropriate documentation must be submitted. Meetings and conferences must last for at least 60 minutes to count as at least one hour. It is recommended that PD be pre-approved for PD on your own.

Conferences are twelve (12) hours (Nine [9] hours in the Fall and three [3] in the Spring to be determined by building).

Teacher Days		Student Days	
September:	19	17	
October:	22	22	
November:	18	18	
December:	14	14	
January:	18	18	
February:	21	21	
March:	22	22	
April:	16	16	
May:	21	21	
June:	8	8	
Days:	179	177	
Hours:	1232.25	1109	
Hours:	73935	66540	

Teacher Days/Hours: It is understood that a variance in the number of teacher days and hours will occur with the school calendar from year to year. There will be no adjustments to teacher compensation unless the total number of teacher hours in the calendar exceed 1,236.23 hours.

Rescheduling: In the event the District is required by statute to reschedule days missed because of inclement weather or other Acts of God, such days shall be made up immediately following the last attendance day. Teachers will not receive additional reimbursement for rescheduled days.